
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

52 

14 

24 

16 

33 

45 

30 

38 

48 

123 

11 

109 

122 

51 

21 

32 

10 

Name 

James Cowton 

*Rhys Hardisty 

Tom Snow 

Barry Davidson 

*Chris Moore 

Steve Reape 

Neil Chadwick 

Billy Cummins 

Brian Nichol 

Carl Salvage 

Steve Elliott 

James Ford 

*Gary Vines 

Keith Shannon 

Dave Cooper 

Chris Barratt 

Ryan Kneen 

Machine 

250 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

350 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

350 Crowetz Yamaha 

600 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

250 Suzuki 

350 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

250 Yamaha 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

6 

5 

3 

3 

Total Tm 

21:15.060 

22:02.317 

22:02.998 

22:13.211 

22:42.035 

22:54.587 

23:04.951 

23:06.609 

23:18.225 

23:52.606 

23:53.379 

21:33.604 

16:52.389 

18:19.660 

26:05.851 

8:51.517 

26:00.486 

Avg. Speed 

95.995 

92.565 

92.517 

91.808 

89.866 

89.045 

88.379 

88.273 

87.540 

85.439 

85.393 

82.792 

90.677 

83.480 

48.855 

86.357 

29.414 

Best Tm 

2:36.831 

2:43.199 

2:41.206 

2:44.026 

2:47.498 

2:46.605 

2:48.250 

2:50.503 

2:52.853 

2:55.758 

2:56.749 

3:03.022 

2:46.185 

3:01.554 

3:12.840 

2:48.267 

2:37.844 

Best Speed 

97.557 

93.751 

94.910 

93.278 

91.344 

91.834 

90.936 

89.734 

88.515 

87.052 

86.563 

83.597 

92.066 

84.272 

79.340 

90.927 

96.931 

In Lap 

4 

6 

8 

5 

6 

2 

8 

8 

8 

5 

8 

4 

4 

5 

3 

2 

2 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

47.257 

Avg. Speed 

95.995 

Best Lap Tm 

2:36.831 

Best Speed 

97.557 

Best Lap by 

52 - James Cowton 
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ACU Permit No. ACU  

Clerk of the Course : Peter Oates 

Chief Timekeeper : Kevin Brookes 
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Licensed to:  Southern 100 MCRC 

Pre-TT CLASSIC 

30th May 2016 

Pre-TT Classic [5] Geoff Duke Junior Superbike 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:12:14 

Billown Circuit, Isle of Man 4.250 miles 

30/05/2016 11:20 

 2016 BLACKFORDS PRE-TT CLASSIC
 ROAD RACES


